



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11064 of 2025

Dharm Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Suresh Dhar Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

Admit.

Summon the trial court record.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to implead the informant, C.W.C. and High Court Legal Service Authority, High Court, Allahabad.

Then issue notice to the informant as well as C.W.C. returnable within four weeks.

List on 13.01.2026 in top 10 cases.

December 1, 2025
Ashok Gupta

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)